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TRACTION DRIVE & BRAKE ASSEMBLY

Item Part No. Qty Description

1 2 Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 3/4
2 8 Washer, 5/16 Flat
3 4 Nut, 5/16-18 Whiz
4 388682 1 Angle, Motor Mount
5 388686 1 Clamp, Bracket
6 388510 1 Drive Assembly 3/4 HP  TSB 424 - G5, TSB 506 - G1

388515 1 Drive Motor, 36 V, 3/4 HP
386263 1 Carbon Brush Set

7 2 Screw, Hex Head 1/2-13 x 7/8
8 2 Washer, 1/2 Lock
9 2 Washer, 1/2 Flat

10 388692 1 Bracket, Motor Mount
11 1 Nut, 5/16-18 Hex
12 1 Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-3/4
13 376386 1 Brake Cable Assembly
14 477884 2 Clamp, Cable
15 2 Screw, Hex Washer Head 1/4-20 x 1 HP5
16 2 Screw, Flat Head 1/4-20 x 1
17 4 Washer 3/8 Lock
18 4 Screw, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 3/4
19 740168 1 Key, Square 3/16 x 1
20 2 Screw, Set 1/4-20 x 1/4
21 388688 1 Sprocket  TSB 424 - G5
22 468884 1 Chain #40 x 65  TSB 424 - G5
23 388666 1 Pin Weldment
24 4 Nut, 1/4-20 Whiz
25 6 Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-1/4
26 388 702 1 Drum, Brake
27 388 700 1 Sprocket
28 4 Screw, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 1
29 Washer, 1/4 Flat
30 388937 2 Clamp
31 388698 1 Axle
32 378380 2 Bearing, Ball
33 376628 1 Wheel 10.00 x 4.00
34 376626 1 Wheel Assembly
35 344362 1 Fitting, WBE 1/4-28
36 A/R Washer, 3/8 Flat
37 4 Ring, Retaining 3/8
38 388676 1 Brake Lever, Left
39 402745 1 Brake Strap
40 388674 1 Pivot, Brake Cable
41 388678 1 Brake Lever, Right
42 388672 Pin, Brake Strap
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BRUSH DRIVE UNIT ASSEMBLY - 320

Item Part No. Qty Description

1 321427 7 Ring, Retainer
2 388672 2 Pin
3 377170 1 Yoke Weldment
4 388518 1 Motor, Gear  TSB 540, F-8
* 388517 1 Carbon Brush Kit (for 388518)
* 470431 1 Carbon Brush Kit (for 391627)
5 377648 1 Shield, Switch
6 4 Screw, #6-32X 1-1/8
7 377636 1 Lever, Switch
8 6 Nut, 1/4-20
9 2 Washer, 1/4 Flat

10 321532 2 Bushing
11 385747 2 Nut Plate
12 377646 1 Bracket, Switch
13 2 Screw, 1/4-20 X 7/8
14 388019 2 Switch
15 2 Screw, #10-24 X 3/8
16 388520 1 Nut, Gear Motor
17 2 Nut, 1/2-13
18 377174 2 Screw
19 377162 1 Lever Weldment
20 250694 1 Bearing, Sleeve
21 444820 2 Collar
22 377196 1 Bearing, Flanged
23 740168 1 Key, Square 3/16 X 1
24 377178 1 Lever Weldment
25 377650 1 Plate, Stop
26 377212 1 Arm Weldment
27 367192 7 Washer
28 367168 7 Bearing, Sleeve
29 367214 7 Washer
30 7 Washer, Shakeproof 1/2
31 1 Screw, 1/2-13 X 1-1/2
32 478781 2 Bearing, Sleeve
33 367486 1 BushinG
34 377256 1 Arm Weldment
35 6 Screw, 1/2-13 X 1-1/8
36 367206 6 Bushing
37 4 Nut, 3/8-16
38 2 Screw, 3/8-16 X 5/8
39 2 Screw, 3/8-16 X 2
40 441236 6 Nut, 1/2 Spring
41 377632 2 Bracket
42 4 Screw, 3/8-16 X 1-1/8
43 2 Screw, #10-24 X 1/2 HP-5
44 376346 2 Pipe, Solution
45 377224 2 Lock Weldment
46 152811 2 Collar
47 171123 2 Spring
48 377230 2 Handle Weldment
49 016974 2 Decal, Brush Lock
50 377236 2 Bracket Weldment

51 249952 2 BushinG
52 4 Screw, 1/4-20 X 5/8
53 2 Nut, 5/16-18
54 377248 1 Guide Weldment
55 2 Screw, 5/16-18 X 3/4
56 370010 2 Key, Square 3/16 X 1-7/8
57 6 Screw, #10-24 X 3/8 HP-5
58 4 Washer, #10 FLat
59 366455 2 Plate, Stop
60 180196 2 Screw, 5/16-24 X 1
61 2 Washer, 5/16 LocK
62 180200 2 Washer
63 366463 2 Clip, Spring
64 151114 2 Washer
65 364042 2 Holder Brush
66 377244 6 Nut, Spacer
67 377253 6 Spring
68 367192 2 Washer
69 377200 1 Base, Motor
70 377010 2 Motor, 36 VDC

* 503024 1 Replacement Field Housing
  (for 377010)

71 207489 6 Bushing
72 206058 2 Gasket
73 6 Screw, #10-24 X 1-1/2
74 180008 2 Bracket Weldment
75 180032 2 Filter
76 386691 2 Cover, Motor
77 6 Screw, #10-24 X 1/2
78 386988 4 Standoff
79 760212 4 Grommet
80 377176 1 Bar
81 4 Washer, 3/8 LocK
82 2 Screw, 3/8—16X 7/8
83 377220 1 Arm Weldment
84 377218 1 Arm Weldment
85 377208 1 Bracket
86 377652 1 Guard

** 505780 2 Pad Holder
** 505781 2 Magna-Grit 46 Brush
** 505782 2 Dyna-Grit 80 Brush
** 505783 2 Aglite-Grit 500 Brush
** 505784 2 Prolene Brush
** 505785 2 Prolite
** 505786 2 Union Mix Brush
** 505787 2 MidGrit 240 Brush
** 505788 2 MidLite 180 Brush

       * = Not Shown
     ** = Optional, Not Included

Item Part No. Qty DescriptionItem Part No. Qty Description
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BRUSH DRIVE UNIT ASSEMBLY - 380

Item Part No. Qty Description

1 321427 7 Ring, Retainer
2 388672 2 Pin
3 377170 1 Yoke Weldment
4 388518 1 Motor, Gear  TSB 540, F-8
* 388517 1 Carbon Brush Kit (for 388518)
* 470431 1 Carbon Brush Kit (for 391627)
5 377648 1 Shield, Switch
6 4 Screw, #6-32X 1-1/8
7 377636 1 Lever, Switch
8 6 Nut, 1/4-20
9 2 Washer, 1/4 Flat

10 321532 2 Bushing
11 385747 2 Nut Plate
12 377646 1 Bracket, Switch
13 2 Screw, 1/4-20 X 7/8
14 388019 2 Switch
15 2 Screw, #10-24 X 3/8
16 388520 1 Nut, Gear Motor
17 2 Nut, 1/2-13
18 377174 2 Screw
19 377162 1 Lever Weldment
20 250694 1 Bearing, Sleeve
21 444820 2 Collar
22 377196 1 Bearing, Flanged
23 740168 1 Key, Square 3/16 X 1
24 377178 1 Lever Weldment
25 377650 1 Plate, Stop
26 377194 1 Arm Weldment
27 367192 7 Washer
28 367168 7 Bearing, Sleeve
29 367214 7 Washer
30 7 Washer, Shakeproof 1/2
31 1 Screw, 1/2-13 X 1-1/2
32 478781 2 Bearing, Sleeve
33 367486 1 Bushing
34 6 Screw, 1/2-13 X 1-1/8
35 367206 6 Bushing
36 4 Nut, 3/8-16
37 2 Screw, 3/8-16 X 5/8
38 2 Screw, 3/8-16 X 2
39 441236 6 Nut, 1/2 Spring
40 377632 2 Bracket
41 4 Screw, 3/8-16 X 1-1/8
42 2 Screw, #10-24 X 1/2 HP-5
43 376346 2 Pipe, Solution
44 377224 2 Lock Weldment
45 152811 2 Collar
46 171123 2 Spring
47 377230 2 Handle Weldment
48 016974 2 Decal, Brush Lock
49 377236 2 Bracket Weldment

50 249952 2 BushinG
51 4 Screw, 1/4-20 X 5/8
52 2 Nut, 5/16-18
53 377248 1 Guide Weldment
54 2 Screw, 5/16-18 X 3/4
55 370010 2 Key, Square 3/16 X 1-7/8
56 6 Screw, #10-24 X 3/8 HP-5
57 4 Washer, #10 FLat
58 366455 2 Plate, Stop
59 180196 2 Screw, 5/16-24 X 1
60 2 Washer, 5/16 LocK
61 180200 2 Washer
62 366463 2 Clip, Spring
63 151114 2 Washer
64 364042 2 Holder Brush
65 377244 6 Nut, Spacer
66 377253 6 Spring
67 367192 2 Washer
68 377150 1 Base, Motor
69 377010 2 Motor, 36 VDC

* 503024 1 Replacement Field Housing
  (for 377010)

70 207489 6 Bushing
71 206058 2 Gasket
72 6 Screw, #10-24 X 1-1/2
73 180008 2 Bracket Weldment
74 180032 2 Filter
75 386691 2 Cover, Motor
76 6 Screw, #10-24 X 1/2
77 386988 4 Standoff
78 760212 4 Grommet
79 377176 1 Bar
80 4 Washer, 3/8 LocK
81 2 Screw, 3/8-16X 7/8
82 377186 1 Arm Weldment
83 377160 1 Bracket
84 377652 1 Guard

** 505790 2 Pad Holder
** 505791 2 Magna-Grit 46 Brush
** 505792 2 Dyna-Grit 80 Brush
** 505793 2 Aglite-Grit 500 Brush
** 505794 2 Prolene Brush
** 505795 2 Prolite
** 505796 2 Union Mix Brush
** 505797 2 MidGrit 240 Brush
** 505798 2 MidLite 180 Brush

       * = Not Shown
     ** = Optional, Not Included

Item Part No. Qty Description Item Part No. Qty Description














